• Considering that in order for the Company to remain independent from the financial system, it 

needs to preserve levels of consolidated short, medium and long term indebtedness which allow it 
to maintain sound solvency indicators;  

We propose that the net profits from individual operations determined under the POC rules of EUR 
121,950,560.81 (one hundred and twenty one million, nine hundred and fifty thousand, five hundred 
and sixty euros and eighty one cents) be distributed as follows: 

Dividends for shares in circulation (25.5 cents/share)    29,481,173.48 euros 
Free reserves         35,181,477.69 euros 
Retained earnings        57,287,909.64 euros 

Lisbon, 25 February 2008